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State of Arkansas    1 

85th General Assembly A Bill  2 

Regular Session, 2005  HOUSE BILL   1485 3 

 4 

By:  Representative S. Prater 5 

 6 

 7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN OBSOLETE LAW CONCERNING 9 

BOUNTY ON WOLVES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

Subtitle 12 

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN OBSOLETE LAW  13 

CONCERNING BOUNTY ON WOLVES. 14 

 15 

 16 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 17 

 18 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 15-46-102 is repealed. 19 

 15-46-102. Bounty on wolves. 20 

 (a)  The county court of any county of this state is authorized to pay 21 

a bounty for each wolf killed within the county when satisfactory proof has 22 

been made of the killing of the animals.   23 

 (b)  The State of Arkansas shall pay to any person killing a wolf a 24 

bounty in the amount equal to the amount paid to the person by any county in 25 

this state under subsection (a) of this section. Payment shall be made from 26 

the Game Protection Fund of the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission. 27 

However, the bounty paid by the commission shall not exceed fifteen dollars 28 

($15.00) for each old wolf and five dollars ($5.00) for each wolf under six 29 

(6) months of age.   30 

 (c)  Upon certification of the county judge certifying to the Secretary 31 

of the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission that a bounty has been paid 32 

for the killing of the wolves to the persons killing the wolves, the 33 

secretary of the commission shall approve the claim therefor and shall draw a 34 

voucher for the amount approved. The Auditor of State shall issue a warrant 35 
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for the amount to the person killing the wolves, the claim to be paid to the 1 

persons by the county courts not to exceed the amount set out in subsection 2 

(b) of this section.   3 

  (1)  However, no claim for a bounty shall be allowed or paid 4 

either by the state or county to a nonresident of this state.   5 

  (2)  No payment of a bounty as provided in this section shall be 6 

paid by either the county or state to any persons employed by the federal 7 

government or the State of Arkansas. 8 

 9 

 10 

 APPROVED:  2/24/2005 11 
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